12023/2/2 1
MMR920 Evaluation Kit User's Manual
Micro Pressure Sensor
Rev.2.4
2
1. Evaluation kit
This evaluation kit consists of an evaluation board Ver. 2.1, a socket mounting board
and PC application software.

The saved file is output as shown below.
[Calibration OFF] [Calibration ON]
6. Measurement data storage
Saved date and time
pressure or temperature data
Measurement time
Settings
6-3. The separator for saving data can be selected comma[ , ], semicolon[ ; ], and tab[  ] in drop-down list below.
Separator
19
7. Schematic Circuit Diagram
20
8. Evaluation board BOM list
■MMR920 Evaluation Board Ver.2.1 BOM List
No. Description Designator Model Value Quantity
1 Capacitor C1 GRM155B11E103KA01D 0.01uF 1
2 Capacitor C2, C3, C9 GRM155B10J104KA01D 0.1uF 3
3 Capacitor C6 GRM155R61A334KE15D 0.33uF 1
4 Capacitor C4, C5, C7, C12, C13 GRM155R70J105MA12D 1uF 5
5 Capacitor C8 GRM155R60J474KE19D 0.47uF 1
6 USB microB Connector CN1 CAM-K01ND4 - 1
7 DIL Socket 24Pin CN2 R114-83-624-41-117 - 1
8 LED Red @SMD Type D1 SML-311UTT86 - 1
9 RGB LED D2 SMLP34RGB1W3 - 1
10 Chip Ferrite Bead L1 BLM15PD121SN1D - 1
11 Chock Coil L2 DLP11SN900HL2L - 1
12 Resistor R1, R2, R6 RMC1/16SK102FTH 1k 3
13 Resistor R3, R7 RMC1/16SK101FTH 100 2
14 Resistor R4 RMC1/16SK151FTH 150 1
15 Resistor R5 RMC1/16SK561FTH 560 1
16 Resistor R8, R9 RK73H2ATTD1801F 1.8k 2
17 SW-SPDT SW1 SSU-121BRT - 1
18 SW-PB SW2 SOF-262HST - 1
19 200mA Regulator(PLP-4A) U1, U2, U4 MM3376A33RRE - 3